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Teams

1 Oklahoma 289 +1

2 Oklahoma State 291 +3

3 Arizona State 306 +18

4 Alabama 303 +15

5 UNCG 308 +20

6 Baylor 301 +13

7 North Texas 299 +11

T8 Sam Houston 303 +15

T8 ULM 313 +25

10 Elon 302 +14

11 Louisiana Tech 307 +19

12 Boston College 311 +23

13 UTRGV 307 +19

POS Team RD 3

Maridoe Intercollegiate (Men)

Round: 3 Date: Apr 1 Type: Stroke Play

Maridoe GC - Carrollton - TX: Maridoe GC | Maridoe Intercollegiate | 7,501 yds | Par 72
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Players

1 Jase Summy Oklahoma [A] 70 -2

2 Ryder Cowan Oklahoma [A] 70 -2

3 Preston Stout Oklahoma State [A] 71 -1

4 Michael Mjaaseth Arizona State 75 +3

5 Gaven Lane Oklahoma State [A] 75 +3

T6 Blake Keen North Texas [A] 72 E

T6 Clark Van Gaalen Oklahoma [A] 74 +2

T8 Niilo Maki-Petaja Louisiana Tech [A] 77 +5

T8 Drew Goodman Oklahoma [A] 76 +4

T10 Nicholas Gross Alabama [A] 72 E

T10 Eric Lee Oklahoma State [A] 69 -3

T10 Jake Lewis UNCG 71 -1

T10 Pongsapak Laopakdee Arizona State 75 +3

14 Jones Free Alabama [A] 77 +5

T15 Ethan Fang Oklahoma State [A] 76 +4

T15 Jonathan Griz Alabama [A] 76 +4

T17 Peer Wernicke Arizona State 76 +4

T17 Matthew Troutman Oklahoma [A] 75 +3

T17 Colin Dutton UNCG 78 +6

T17 Matthew Doyle Elon 76 +4

T17 Jonas Appel Baylor [A] 73 +1

T22 Jack Wieler Elon 75 +3

T22 John Wild Oklahoma State [IND] 77 +5

T22 Markus Lam Boston College 77 +5

T22 Morton Bailey Louisiana Tech [A] 72 E

T26 Bret Gray Sam Houston [A] 75 +3

T26 Hugo Trommetter Sam Houston [A] 75 +3

T26 Theis Poulsen ULM 78 +6

29 Davis Ovard Baylor [A] 77 +5

T30 Key Coker North Texas [IND] 80 +8

T30 James Tureskis North Texas [A] 77 +5

T30 Tommaso Rossin ULM 80 +8

T30 Louis Anceaux ULM 76 +4

T30 Joe Stover North Texas [A] 74 +2

T30 Rafael Estrada North Texas [IND] 81 +9

T36 Kelvin Hernandez UNCG 81 +9

T36 Dominic Clemons Alabama [A] 78 +6

T36 Ben Hong Boston College 74 +2

T36 BJ Boyce UNCG 80 +8

T40 Javier Balbastre ULM 79 +7

T40 Landon Durham Elon 77 +5

T42 Josh German Sam Houston [A] 77 +5

T42 Drew Wrightson Baylor [A] 76 +4

T42 Alex Huang North Texas [A] 76 +4

T42 Jack Pogorelc Boston College 76 +4

T42 Sam Dossey Baylor [IND] 80 +8

T42 Alvaro Roldos North Texas [IND] 76 +4

T42 Zach Heffernan Baylor [A] 83 +11

T42 Rohit Madireddi North Texas [IND] 74 +2

T42 Sebastian May Sam Houston [IND] 84 +12

T42 Arthit Kruaprayong UTRGV [A] 72 E

T42 PJ Maybank III Oklahoma [IND] 78 +6

T53 Taj Sutherland UTRGV [A] 82 +10

T53 Gene Chaikangwal Sam Houston [A] 76 +4

T53 Jack Marcotte UNCG 79 +7

T53 Nicholas Prieto Arizona State 80 +8

POS Player Team RD 3
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T57 Jackson Hymer Baylor [A] 75 +3

T57 Connor Brown Alabama [A] 83 +11

T59 Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson Oklahoma State [A] 77 +5

T59 Garrett Risner Elon 74 +2

T59 Connor Williams Arizona State 81 +9

T59 Ethan Dufresne Sam Houston [A] 80 +8

T59 Dawson Meek North Texas [A] 81 +9

64 Yu-Yang Lai UTRGV [IND] 75 +3

T65 Emilio Gil Leyva UTRGV [A] 74 +2

T65 Jake Plumb Louisiana Tech [A] 77 +5

T65 Esteban Gonzalez UTRGV [A] 79 +7

68 Rory Milne ULM 83 +11

T69 Dylan Allen North Texas [IND] 79 +7

T69 Tommy Mangan Boston College 84 +12

T71 Luis Limon UTRGV [A] 82 +10

T71 Jack Mitchell Alabama [IND] 79 +7

T71 Loic Ettlin North Texas [IND] 82 +10

74 Brian Xu Boston College 86 +14

75 Oskari Schuvalow Louisiana Tech [A] 86 +14

T76 Riley Hnatyshyn Louisiana Tech [A] 81 +9

T76 Juan Callejo Ropero Elon 82 +10

78 Gray Kingrea Louisiana Tech [IND] 81 +9
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Maridoe Intercollegiate (Men)

Round: 3 Date: Apr 1 Type: Stroke Play

Maridoe GC - Carrollton - TX: Maridoe GC | Maridoe Intercollegiate | 7,501 yds | Par 72



Page 1 of 3

1 Oklahoma 857 285 283 289

1 Jase Summy 210 -6 71 -1 69 -3 70 -2

2 Ryder Cowan 212 -4 71 -1 71 -1 70 -2

T6 Clark Van Gaalen 218 +2 73 +1 71 -1 74 +2

T8 Drew Goodman 219 +3 70 -2 73 +1 76 +4

T17 Matthew Troutman 223 +7 76 +4 72 E 75 +3

2 Oklahoma State 873 291 291 291

3 Preston Stout 214 -2 70 -2 73 +1 71 -1

5 Gaven Lane 217 +1 68 -4 74 +2 75 +3

T10 Eric Lee 220 +4 76 +4 75 +3 69 -3

T15 Ethan Fang 222 +6 77 +5 69 -3 76 +4

T59 Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson 233 +17 77 +5 79 +7 77 +5

3 Arizona State 888 288 294 306

4 Michael Mjaaseth 216 E 69 -3 72 E 75 +3

T10 Pongsapak Laopakdee 220 +4 72 E 73 +1 75 +3

T17 Peer Wernicke 223 +7 73 +1 74 +2 76 +4

T53 Nicholas Prieto 231 +15 74 +2 77 +5 80 +8

T59 Connor Williams 233 +17 77 +5 75 +3 81 +9

4 Alabama 889 298 288 303

T10 Nicholas Gross 220 +4 75 +3 73 +1 72 E

14 Jones Free 221 +5 73 +1 71 -1 77 +5

T15 Jonathan Griz 222 +6 75 +3 71 -1 76 +4

T36 Dominic Clemons 228 +12 77 +5 73 +1 78 +6

T57 Connor Brown 232 +16 75 +3 74 +2 83 +11

5 UNCG 897 295 294 308

T10 Jake Lewis 220 +4 75 +3 74 +2 71 -1

T17 Colin Dutton 223 +7 71 -1 74 +2 78 +6

T36 BJ Boyce 228 +12 77 +5 71 -1 80 +8

T36 Kelvin Hernandez 228 +12 72 E 75 +3 81 +9

T53 Jack Marcotte 231 +15 77 +5 75 +3 79 +7

6 Baylor 898 300 297 301

T17 Jonas Appel 223 +7 75 +3 75 +3 73 +1

29 Davis Ovard 226 +10 79 +7 70 -2 77 +5

T42 Drew Wrightson 230 +14 73 +1 81 +9 76 +4

T42 Zach Heffernan 230 +14 75 +3 72 E 83 +11

T57 Jackson Hymer 232 +16 77 +5 80 +8 75 +3

7 North Texas 899 297 303 299

T6 Blake Keen 218 +2 75 +3 71 -1 72 E

T30 James Tureskis 227 +11 73 +1 77 +5 77 +5

T30 Joe Stover 227 +11 74 +2 79 +7 74 +2

T42 Alex Huang 230 +14 75 +3 79 +7 76 +4

T59 Dawson Meek 233 +17 76 +4 76 +4 81 +9

T8 Sam Houston 907 307 297 303

T26 Bret Gray 225 +9 79 +7 71 -1 75 +3

T26 Hugo Trommetter 225 +9 73 +1 77 +5 75 +3

T42 Josh German 230 +14 79 +7 74 +2 77 +5

T53 Gene Chaikangwal 231 +15 80 +8 75 +3 76 +4

T59 Ethan Dufresne 233 +17 76 +4 77 +5 80 +8

T8 ULM 907 298 296 313

T26 Theis Poulsen 225 +9 75 +3 72 E 78 +6

T30 Tommaso Rossin 227 +11 73 +1 74 +2 80 +8

T30 Louis Anceaux 227 +11 75 +3 76 +4 76 +4

T40 Javier Balbastre 229 +13 75 +3 75 +3 79 +7

68 Rory Milne 236 +20 78 +6 75 +3 83 +11

10 Elon 909 302 305 302

T17 Matthew Doyle 223 +7 74 +2 73 +1 76 +4
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T22 Jack Wieler 224 +8 75 +3 74 +2 75 +3

T40 Landon Durham 229 +13 75 +3 77 +5 77 +5

T59 Garrett Risner 233 +17 78 +6 81 +9 74 +2

T76 Juan Callejo Ropero 246 +30 82 +10 82 +10 82 +10

11 Louisiana Tech 914 313 294 307

T8 Niilo Maki-Petaja 219 +3 73 +1 69 -3 77 +5

T22 Morton Bailey 224 +8 80 +8 72 E 72 E

T65 Jake Plumb 235 +19 79 +7 79 +7 77 +5

75 Oskari Schuvalow 241 +25 81 +9 74 +2 86 +14

T76 Riley Hnatyshyn 246 +30 85 +13 80 +8 81 +9

12 Boston College 916 300 305 311

T22 Markus Lam 224 +8 73 +1 74 +2 77 +5

T36 Ben Hong 228 +12 75 +3 79 +7 74 +2

T42 Jack Pogorelc 230 +14 77 +5 77 +5 76 +4

69 Tommy Mangan 237 +21 78 +6 75 +3 84 +12

74 Brian Xu 240 +24 75 +3 79 +7 86 +14

13 UTRGV 924 311 306 307

T42 Arthit Kruaprayong 230 +14 76 +4 82 +10 72 E

T53 Taj Sutherland 231 +15 74 +2 75 +3 82 +10

T65 Emilio Gil Leyva 235 +19 82 +10 79 +7 74 +2

T65 Esteban Gonzalez 235 +19 82 +10 74 +2 79 +7

71 Luis Limon 239 +23 79 +7 78 +6 82 +10
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Individuals

T42 PJ Maybank III Oklahoma [IND] 230 +14 74 +2 78 +6 78 +6

22 John Wild Oklahoma State [IND] 224 +8 80 +8 67 -5 77 +5

T71 Jack Mitchell Alabama [IND] 239 +23 81 +9 79 +7 79 +7

T42 Sam Dossey Baylor [IND] 230 +14 74 +2 76 +4 80 +8

T30 Rafael Estrada North Texas [IND] 227 +11 77 +5 69 -3 81 +9

T30 Key Coker North Texas [IND] 227 +11 74 +2 73 +1 80 +8

T42 Rohit Madireddi North Texas [IND] 230 +14 80 +8 76 +4 74 +2

T42 Alvaro Roldos North Texas [IND] 230 +14 75 +3 79 +7 76 +4

69 Dylan Allen North Texas [IND] 237 +21 78 +6 80 +8 79 +7

T71 Loic Ettlin North Texas [IND] 239 +23 81 +9 76 +4 82 +10

T42 Sebastian May Sam Houston [IND] 230 +14 74 +2 72 E 84 +12

78 Gray Kingrea Louisiana Tech [IND] 247 +31 80 +8 86 +14 81 +9

64 Yu-Yang Lai UTRGV [IND] 234 +18 83 +11 76 +4 75 +3

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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Teams

1 Oklahoma 857 -7 285 -3 283 -5 289 +1

2 Oklahoma State 873 +9 291 +3 291 +3 291 +3

3 Arizona State 888 +24 288 E 294 +6 306 +18

4 Alabama 889 +25 298 +10 288 E 303 +15

5 UNCG 897 +33 295 +7 294 +6 308 +20

6 Baylor 898 +34 300 +12 297 +9 301 +13

7 North Texas 899 +35 297 +9 303 +15 299 +11

T8 Sam Houston 907 +43 307 +19 297 +9 303 +15

T8 ULM 907 +43 298 +10 296 +8 313 +25

10 Elon 909 +45 302 +14 305 +17 302 +14

11 Louisiana Tech 914 +50 313 +25 294 +6 307 +19

12 Boston College 916 +52 300 +12 305 +17 311 +23

13 UTRGV 924 +60 311 +23 306 +18 307 +19

Top 20 Players

1 Jase Summy Oklahoma [A] 210 -6 71 -1 69 -3 70 -2

2 Ryder Cowan Oklahoma [A] 212 -4 71 -1 71 -1 70 -2

3 Preston Stout Oklahoma State [A] 214 -2 70 -2 73 +1 71 -1

4 Michael Mjaaseth Arizona State 216 E 69 -3 72 E 75 +3

5 Gaven Lane Oklahoma State [A] 217 +1 68 -4 74 +2 75 +3

T6 Blake Keen North Texas [A] 218 +2 75 +3 71 -1 72 E

T6 Clark Van Gaalen Oklahoma [A] 218 +2 73 +1 71 -1 74 +2

T8 Drew Goodman Oklahoma [A] 219 +3 70 -2 73 +1 76 +4

T8 Niilo Maki-Petaja Louisiana Tech [A] 219 +3 73 +1 69 -3 77 +5

T10 Nicholas Gross Alabama [A] 220 +4 75 +3 73 +1 72 E

T10 Jake Lewis UNCG 220 +4 75 +3 74 +2 71 -1

T10 Pongsapak Laopakdee Arizona State 220 +4 72 E 73 +1 75 +3

T10 Eric Lee Oklahoma State [A] 220 +4 76 +4 75 +3 69 -3

14 Jones Free Alabama [A] 221 +5 73 +1 71 -1 77 +5

T15 Ethan Fang Oklahoma State [A] 222 +6 77 +5 69 -3 76 +4

T15 Jonathan Griz Alabama [A] 222 +6 75 +3 71 -1 76 +4

T17 Jonas Appel Baylor [A] 223 +7 75 +3 75 +3 73 +1

T17 Peer Wernicke Arizona State 223 +7 73 +1 74 +2 76 +4

T17 Matthew Troutman Oklahoma [A] 223 +7 76 +4 72 E 75 +3

T17 Colin Dutton UNCG 223 +7 71 -1 74 +2 78 +6

T17 Matthew Doyle Elon 223 +7 74 +2 73 +1 76 +4

POS Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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Par Performance Scoring Averages

Tournament Avg. 3.27 Tournament Avg. 4.41 Tournament Avg. 5.02

Winner 2.75 Winner 4.00 Winner 4.50

Top 3 2.83 Top 3 3.97 Top 3 4.67

Top 10 2.80 Top 10 4.11 Top 10 4.72

77.27

Average Score

69

Lowest Score

86

Highest Score

3.27

Par 3 Avg.

4.41

Par 4 Avg.

5.02

Par 5 Avg.

1 4 484 4.41 +0.41 4.00 3.90 4.00

2 5 655 4.91 -0.09 4.00 4.80 4.40

3 3 207 3.32 +0.32 3.00 3.00 3.00

4 4 431 4.22 +0.22 4.00 4.40 4.40

5 4 380 4.58 +0.58 5.00 4.30 4.60

6 4 291 3.94 -0.06 4.00 3.40 3.40

7 5 618 5.36 +0.36 4.00 4.50 4.40

8 3 110 3.04 +0.04 2.00 2.60 2.60

9 4 465 4.51 +0.51 5.00 4.10 4.00

10 4 464 4.24 +0.24 3.00 3.80 3.60

11 3 213 3.42 +0.42 3.00 3.00 3.00

12 4 500 4.68 +0.68 3.00 4.60 4.40

13 5 568 5.05 +0.05 5.00 4.80 4.60

14 3 158 3.29 +0.29 3.00 2.60 2.60

15 4 456 4.64 +0.64 4.00 4.10 4.00

16 4 450 4.46 +0.46 3.00 4.20 3.80

17 5 551 4.77 -0.23 5.00 4.80 5.00

18 4 500 4.42 +0.42 5.00 4.30 4.40

Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Avg.

Scoring Avg.
To Par

Winner

Scoring Avg.

Top 10

Scoring Avg.

Top 5

Scoring Avg.
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Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

2
0.14%

162
11.54%

783
55.77%

363
25.85%

70
4.99% 24

1.71%
0

0.00%

Hole by Hole Scoring

1 4 484 0 4 43 26 5 0 0

2 5 655 0 21 44 12 1 0 0

3 3 207 0 2 53 19 4 0 0

4 4 431 0 6 49 23 0 0 0

5 4 380 0 2 45 18 10 3 0

6 4 291 2 20 43 8 4 1 0

7 5 618 0 13 39 17 4 5 0

8 3 110 0 12 53 11 2 0 0

9 4 465 0 4 34 36 4 0 0

10 4 464 0 8 45 23 2 0 0

11 3 213 0 4 44 24 5 1 0

12 4 500 0 5 30 29 13 1 0

13 5 568 0 17 42 17 2 0 0

14 3 158 0 8 49 14 4 3 0

15 4 456 0 2 39 28 4 5 0

16 4 450 0 4 46 21 2 5 0

17 5 551 0 27 43 7 1 0 0

18 4 500 0 3 42 30 3 0 0

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Double Bogeys Worse NR
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